
        

 

Our Human Rights 
 

 

There are lots of people in the world.  

We are all different but we are all people. 

We are all human.  

 

 

All people in the world have human rights.  

 

 

Do you know what human rights are?  

 

 

Human rights are laws so all people can 

be treated fairly. 

Each country should follow human rights. 

  The Human Rights Act makes sure that 

everyone in the UK has human rights. 

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/world/products/world?_pos=1&_sid=3336dc711&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/think6?_pos=28&_sid=20cf4a8f3&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/research/products/ethics-2?_pos=108&_sid=c707f38fc&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/world/products/flag-uk?_pos=3&_sid=2772ccdc2&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/law/products/law-human-rights?_pos=1&_sid=b343ecb95&_ss=r


 

The Human Rights Act has 14 different 

types of human rights. 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Some human rights help us to do things 

we want to do. This includes:  

Freedom of thought, belief and religion  

This means you are free to believe what 

you like including your religion. Other 

people cannot tell you what to believe. 

Freedom of expression 

This means you have the right to have 

ideas and have your say - even if other 

people don't like what you say. 

Right to marry and start a family 

This means you can get married to who 

you want to and have children.  

 

 
 
 
 

Human rights can also stop people doing 

bad things to us. This includes:   

Freedom from torture and inhuman or 

degrading treatment 

This means no one is allowed to hit you 

or hurt you - even if they say you have 

behaved badly. 

https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-9-freedom-thought-belief-and-religion
https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-10-freedom-expression
https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-12-right-marry
https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-3-freedom-torture-and-inhuman-or-degrading-treatment
https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-3-freedom-torture-and-inhuman-or-degrading-treatment
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/coronavirus/products/phases-all?_pos=32&_sid=13d29c22a&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/me-woman3?_pos=11&_sid=ba30376f3&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/socialcare/products/advocate-independent?_pos=14&_sid=d751f3499&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/relationships/products/rings?_pos=1&_sid=4ebb6cc62&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/assault-chair-3?_pos=36&_sid=64eef81da&_ss=r


 

 

Freedom from slavery  

This means no one can treat you like a 

slave or make you work without pay. 

 

 

 

Human rights are also about stopping 

discrimination. 

Everyone must have equal rights. You 

should not be treated unfairly because of:  

 Your skin colour or your culture  

 Your religion  

 If you are a man or a woman  

 How old you are  

 Your disability  

 

Human rights are there for all of us so 

that we can live a good life.  

 

 

 

To find out more about human rights, go 

to the Equality and Human Rights 

Commission website: 

www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-

rights/human-rights-act  
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https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights-act/article-4-freedom-slavery-and-forced-labour
http://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights/human-rights-act
http://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/human-rights/human-rights-act
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/staff-group-bullying-1?_pos=7&_sid=ae87c7daf&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/no-racism?_pos=2&_sid=e9523762d&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/no-homophobia?_pos=3&_sid=e9523762d&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/feelings/products/confident?_pos=8&_sid=1c87b5730&_ss=r
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/website-link?_pos=3&_sid=d2fa9b209&_ss=r

